
148 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 8, 1892

CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1890.
RETURN of the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious

Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during
the Week ended January 2nd, 1892, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER.

—

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.*

Bedford ... ...
Buckingham ...
Cambridge (ex.

Isle of Ely).
Chester
Derby

-•Devon
Durham
Essex
Gloucester
Hants (ex. Isle

of Wight).
Hertford
Huntingdon
•Kent (ex. Lon-

don).
Lancaster
Leicester
Middlesex (ex.

London).
Monmouth
Norfolk
Notts
Oxford
Salop'
Somerset
Stafford
Suffolk
Surrey (ex. Lon-

don).
Sussex, Western

Division.
Warwick
Wilts ... "
Worcester
York, East Rid-

ing.
., North Bid-

ing. •
„ West Rid-

ing. -

• Isle of Ely

WALES.

COUNTY.*

Montgomery ...

TOTAL ...

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon
this Week
which have

' been
previously
reported

upon.

1
9
3

"2
3
1

47
5
1

3
1
3

6
1
6

2
1

1
17
3
&

14
. 1

4
H
1
1

1

7

1

1
8

162

Number upon
which Fresh

Outbreaks
hare been re-
ported to have
taken place
during the

Week.

"L
i

"2
5
1

"l

3
2

"l
1

"l

3
3

1

3
1

1

"2

1

34

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

1
y
4

1
2
5
1

52
6
1

3
I
4

9
3
6

2
2
1
1

18
3
8

17
1

1

4
6
2
i

2

9

2

1
8

196

Swine Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

4
1

10

*4
£2
10
8

6

"4

*2
33

9

"2
17

17
73

r>
5*1

4

2

1

1
30

316

Attacked
during

the
Week.

9

2
I
5

20
1

2

2

3
11

*8
2

29
3
7

112

18

5
7
5

46

1

• 10

1

3

313

Diseased Swine.

1

I
M

2

2

"l

"l
1
8

6

1
6

33

3
8
1

24

14

1
5
4

44

5

...

170

i

7

1
4
3

17
2

1

3

2
3

6

1

13
3
7

17

4

7
23
1 .
2

3

5

1

9

145

1

...

2

...

...

...

...

1
5

...

1

2

11.

M

I

4
1

10

1
52
8

1

3

4

2
9

16
163

2

2

1

1

1
22

303

Cases which existed
in previous Weens
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

...

...

...

...

...

...

2
1

...

...

3

Swine
Attacked.

N

...

...

...

...

...

9
2

...

...

11


