CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 to 1890.

RETURN of the Number of Places in Great Britain upon which Contagious or Infectious Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended January 2nd, 1892, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER.

	Farms or other Places.			Swine Attacked.		. Diseased Swine.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	Number reported upon this Week which have been prayiously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during she Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Becovered.	Bemsining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Swine Attacked.
England.											`
COUNTY.*				,		[
Bedford Buckingham Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby	1 9 3	1 1	1 9 4 1 2	4 1 10	 9 2	 2 2	 7 	***	4 1 10		***
Devon Durham Essex Gloucester Hants (ex. Isle	3 1 47 5	2 5 1	5 1 52 6 1	 4 £2 10 8	5 20 1	1 1 1 8	4 3 17 2	2	1 52 8	•••	•••
of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Kent (ex. London). Lancaster	3 1 3	 1 3	3 1 4	6 4	2 2	6 	1 3	***	1 3 	•••	•••
Leicester	1 5 2 1	2 1	3 5 2 2	2 33 9	11 8	6 33 3 8	6		4 	•••	•••
Notts	 17 3 5 14	1 1 3	1 18 3 8 17	17 17 17 73	2 29 3 7 112	24	13 3 7 17	1 5	2 9 16 163	2 1	9 2
don). Sussex, Western Division.	•••	1	1		18	14	4	•••	•••		
Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Rid- ing.	4 3 1 1	 3 1 	4 6 2 1	5 21 	5 7 5 46	1 5 4 44	7 23 1 2	***			•••
" North Rid- ing. " West Rid-	1 7	1 · 2	2 9	2	1 · · 10	 5	3 5	1	2 1		·
ing,	_		_	<u>-</u>	_						
Isle of Ely	1	1		.1	1		1	•••	1	•••	
WALES. COUNTY.* Denbigh	1	•••	1	1	•••	•••		***	1		
Montgomery	8		8	30	3		9	2	22	•••	
TOTAL	162	34	196	316	813	170	145	11,	303	3	11